Exhibit E CHANGES IN INTERESTS AS A RESULT OF ASSIGNMENT/TRANSFER

Names and Addresses	Citizenship	Interest Held			
		Before Transfer		After Transfer	
		% of Votes	% of Assets	% of Votes	% of Assets
Hearst Holdings, Inc. (Transferor of Licensees) 300 West 57 th Street New York, New York 10019	Domestic Corporation	100%	100%	100%*	100%*
Hearst Communications, Inc. (Transferee of Licensees) 300 West 57 th Street New York, New York 10019	Domestic Corporation	0%	0%	100%	100%
The Hearst Corporation (Ultimate Parent Company of both Transferor and Transferee) 300 West 57 th Street New York, New York 10019	Domestic Corporation	100%*	100%*	100%*	100%*

^{*} Interest held indirectly via one or more wholly owned corporate intermediary entity(ies).

Hearst Communications, Inc., the Transferee, is a wholly owned (directly and indirectly) subsidiary of Hearst Holdings, Inc., the Transferor. Hearst Communications, Inc. and Hearst Holdings, Inc. are commonly controlled by The Hearst Corporation, the ultimate parent of the intervening subsidiaries and licensee subsidiaries. A corporate structure diagram is included in Attachment 1.

* * * * *

EXHIBIT F PUBLIC INTEREST

The assignment of the registration(s) covered by this notification will serve the public interest by allowing the licensee and the transferor/transferee to continue to operate the respective *receive only* earth station(s) listed in Attachment 1 which are used for newsgathering and other activities in conjunction with the licensee's and transferor/transferee's ownership and operation of various full power television stations.

* * * * *